Students and qualifications of educational institutions by Area, Year, Information and Sector of Education, 2004-2021

Lapland

From 2020 onwards, comprehensive school pupils and students are included in the data.

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students
Students total

Foreign students

Foreign speaking students

Total Comprehensiv

[eNeleNoloNoNoloNololcRolo ool NeoNo oo o= No oo No oo No o NeoNo o No oo No oo oo e No oo No N

o

42611
1349
1899

42938
1324
1848

e education

[=NeNeNeNeloNo oo NoloBoNo o oo o No o oo oo o NoNo o No e No oo Neo o No oo NoBo o No o Neo No e No )

19102
556
785

19165
507
740

Post-basic General upper

education, secondary
total education
25784 4832
510 31
478 36
26631 4739
596 27
574 37
27235 4553
675 30
649 39
26984 4453
743 68
737 77
26883 4203
876 68
863 77
26591 3850
799 31
817 46
26882 3783
829 40
847 52
26362 3580
931 52
981 71
25914 3441
965 62
1065 82
25566 3226
939 48
1087 71
25828 3256
896 45
1110 70
25548 3186
859 40
1102 63
24198 2770
924 43
1182 65
23838 2701
929 51
1234 82
24156 2616
980 65
1316 100
22911 2731
900 79
1236 120
23509 2743
793 82
1114 121
23773 2597
817 89
1108 115

Data for 2020 have been corrected as concerns WinNova educational institution (6,768 persons added).
Data on pre-primary education pupils for 2021 has been corrected on 25 April 2023. The figures published previously on 25 October 2022 were a total of 58,570

in pre-primary education, 48,907 in connection with early childhood education and 9,663 in connection with comprehensive education.

Vocational
education

10410
235
228

11118
242
245

11937
255
253

11645
242
240

12137
266
260

11840
257
260

11921
290
288

11589
308
324

11491
308
346

11644
304
374

12314
317
433

12095
301
428

11238
323
448

10937
349
501

11346
384
556

10129
341
509

10400
383
530

10541
412
528

University
of applied
sciences
education
6180
178
130
6152
245
194
6065
309
261
6140
360
330
6134
482
457
6258
452
439
6336
418
412
6356
473
474
6295
470
487
6118
457
484
5909
413
437
5891
384
419
5827
411
455
5869
373
427
5854
372
444
5733
333
396
5914
205
277
5995
211
294

University
education

4362
66
84

4622
82
98

4680
81
96

4746
73
90

4409
60
69

4643
59
72

4842
81
95

4837
98

112
4687
125
150
4578
130
158
4349
121
170
4376
134
192
4363
147
214
4331
156
224
4340
159
216
4318
147
211
4452
123
186
4640
105
171

Data on general upper secondary education for 2021 has been corrected on 25 April 2023. The figures published previously on 25 October 2022 were: number of

students 107,247 and number of new students 36,900.

Students total: Military education is included starting from 2010.

Foreign students: Foreign students are students whose nationality is other than Finnish.
Foreign speaking students: Foreign-language speaking students are students whose native language is not Finnish, Swedish or Sami.

Units: Number



