Students and qualifications of educational institutions by Area, Year, Information and Sector of Education, 2004-2021

			Total	Comprehensiv e education	Post-basic education,	General upper secondary	Vocational education	University of applied	University education
					total	education		sciences education	
Lapland	2004	Students total	0	0	25784	4832	10410	6180	4362
		Foreign students	0		510	31	235	178	66
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	478	36	228	130	84
	2005	Students total	0	0	26631	4739	11118	6152	4622
		Foreign students	0	0	596	27	242	245	82
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	574	37	245	194	98
	2006	Students total	0	0	27235	4553	11937	6065	4680
		Foreign students	0	0	675	30	255	309	81
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	649	39	253	261	96
	2007	Students total	0	0	26984	4453	11645	6140	4746
		Foreign students	0	0	743	68	242	360	73
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	737	77	240	330	90
	2008	Students total	0	0	26883	4203	12137	6134	4409
		Foreign students	0	0	876	68	266	482	60
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	863	77	260	457	69
	2009		0	0	26591	3850	11840	6258	4643
		Foreign students	0	0	799	31	257	452	59
	2010	Foreign speaking students Students total	0	0	817	46	260	439	72
	2010	Foreign students	0	0	26882 829	3783 40	11921 290	6336 418	4842 81
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	847	52	288	410	95
	2011		0	0	26362	3580	11589	6356	4837
	2011	Foreign students	0	0	931	52	308	473	98
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	981	71	324	474	112
	2012	0 1 0	0	0	25914	3441	11491	6295	4687
	2012	Foreign students	0	0	965	62	308	470	125
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	1065	82	346	487	150
	2013	Students total	0	0	25566	3226	11644	6118	4578
		Foreign students	0	0	939	48	304	457	130
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	1087	71	374	484	158
	2014	Students total	0	0	25828	3256	12314	5909	4349
		Foreign students	0	0	896	45	317	413	121
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	1110	70	433	437	170
	2015	Students total	0	0	25548	3186	12095	5891	4376
		Foreign students	0	0	859	40	301	384	134
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	1102	63	428	419	192
	2016	Students total	0	0	24198	2770	11238	5827	4363
		Foreign students	0	0	924	43	323	411	147
		Foreign speaking students	0	0	1182	65	448	455	214
	2017	Students total	0	0	23838	2701	10937	5869	4331
		Foreign students	0	0	929	51	349	373	156
	2010	Foreign speaking students	0	-	1234 24156	82	501 11346	427 5854	224 4340
	2018	Students total Foreign students	0		980	2616 65	384	372	159
		Foreign speaking students	0		1316	100	556	444	216
	2019	Students total	0		22911	2731	10129	5733	4318
	2017	Foreign students	0		900	79	341	333	147
		Foreign speaking students	0		1236	120	509	396	211
	2020	0 1 0	42611	19102	23509	2743	10400	5914	4452
	~	Foreign students	1349		793	82	383	205	123
		Foreign speaking students	1899		1114	121	530	277	186
	2021		42938		23773	2597	10541	5995	4640
		Foreign students	1324	507	817	89	412	211	105
		Foreign speaking students	1848	740	1108	115	528	294	171

From 2020 onwards, comprehensive school pupils and students are included in the data.

Data for 2020 have been corrected as concerns WinNova educational institution (6,768 persons added).

Data on pre-primary education pupils for 2021 has been corrected on 25 April 2023. The figures published previously on 25 October 2022 were a total of 58,570 in pre-primary education, 48,907 in connection with early childhood education and 9,663 in connection with comprehensive education.

Data on general upper secondary education for 2021 has been corrected on 25 April 2023. The figures published previously on 25 October 2022 were: number of students 107,247 and number of new students 36,900.

Students total: Military education is included starting from 2010.

Foreign students: Foreign students are students whose nationality is other than Finnish.

Foreign speaking students: Foreign-language speaking students are students whose native language is not Finnish, Swedish or Sami.

Units: Number